

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2020

C. Leo MascarenhasPETITIONER

V/S

Society Of St. Francis Xavier, Pilar And 2 OtherRESPONDENT

Mr. RAMANATHAN CHITTUR SADASIVAN a/w. Dr.

B.P.Mishra for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 28th September, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 30/11/2022 .**

(ASSOCIATE)