

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2020

C. Leo Mascarenhas ... Petitioner

V/s.

Society of St. Francis Xavier, Pilar & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sadasivan, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Divya Wadekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sagar Talekar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 10 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appear for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and seek time to take instructions and file reply.
2. Stand over to **13 August 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed
by ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.07.11
11:00:28 +0530